
 2025 YEAR END POINTS

Only exibitors who are NWMHC members and horses owned or leased by members of the NWMHC are eligible for year end awards. In order to qualify, all Open horses or exhibotor/ horse teams must show in a 
class/category at two (2) different NWMHC sponsored shows to earn a year end award in the category. NWMHC sponsored shows for 2025 are Western Washingon, Grays Harbor, and Emerald Valley.              Questions, 
email Katie @ Kathansencvt@gmail.com

Class # 
CH & Res Horse Exhibitor/Owner

Western 
washington Grays Harbor 

Emerald 
Valley

2x Points Total

Member 
staus 
and 

Eligibilty

Judges PT MHH AVW KI CC KS

OPEN DIVISION -  PERFORMANCE

114 Adult Showmanship

CH Wingates Infamous Mi Cherie Jensen 6 5 0 0 12 12 35 Q
Scott Creek Signature Dancing Diva Brian Smith 0 0 0 0 14 14 28 NQ
Hunterberry Hill Head Over Heels Shannon Cooper 0 0 7 7 0 0 14 NQ
Scott Creek Comms Precious Pearl Leslie White 7 7 0 0 0 0 14 NQ
Scott Creek Chrome Mystic Metal Joan Moorehead 5 6 0 0 0 0 11 NM

Scott Creek Chrome Jasper Micha Gibbons 4 4 0 0 0 0 8 NM
216 Single Pleasure Driving, 32&Under

CH Amaretto All That Glitters Katherine Gauthier 0 0 7 7 14 14 42 Q
Vintage Farms Twighlight Waltz Wendy Wright 7 7 0 0 0 0 14 NQ

187 Single Pleasure Driving, Over 32-34

Oak Bay KC Coraline Kathy Howard 0 0 0 0 14 14 28 NQ
215 Single Pleasure Driving, Stallions

0
193 Single Pleasure Driving, Mares

Oak Bay KC Coraline Kathy Howard 0 0 0 0 14 14 28 NQ 
188 Single Pleasure Driving, Geldings

0
149 Ladies Single Pleasure Driving

CH Amaretto All That Glitters Katherine Gauthier 0 0 7 7 14 12 40 Q
Oak Bay KC Coraline Kathy Howard 0 0 0 0 12 14 26 NQ 

Vintage Farms Twighlight Waltz Wndy Wright 7 7 0 0 0 0 14 NQ 



168 Country Pleasure Driving, 32 & Under

LE Just Dance Debbie Bigham 0 0 7 7 0 0 14 NQ
LE Josies Patented Print AJ Ericson 0 0 6 6 0 0 12 NM

Wingates Essence of Animation Nicole Ryan 7 7 0 0 0 0 14 NQ
169 Country Pleasure Driving, Over 32-34

CH SRF Temptress Howard or Portman 0 0 7 7 12 12 38 Q
A Classic Views Storm Cloud Kelly Egilske 7 7 0 0 10 8 32 NM

Hunterberry Hill Justa Impression Brenna Hardin 0 0 0 0 14 14 28 NM
Hunterberry Hill So Impressively Sweet Kaycee Lunde 0 0 0 0 8 10 18 NM

PHR Runnin Outta Moonlight Danna Ash 0 0 5 6 0 0 11 NQ
Scott Creek Jaded Commotion Joanne Ross 0 0 6 5 0 0 11 NQ

261 Country Pleasure Driving, Stallions

0
260 Country Pleasure Driving, Mares

CH SRF Temptress Howard or Portmann 7 7 7 7 14 14 56 Q
Hunterberry Hill So Impressively Sweet Kaycee Lunde 0 0 0 0 12 12 24 NM

Dayspring Bambi Dear Nicole Ryan 6 5 0 0 0 0 11 NQ
Wingates Essence of Animation Nicole Ryan 5 6 0 0 0 0 11 NQ

262 Country Pleasure Driving, Geldings

DNJ Tru Conductor Jamie Bethany 0 0 0 0 14 12 26 NM
LE Josies Patented Print Alicia Hannigan 0 0 0 0 12 14 26 NM

Hunterberry Hill Justa Impression Brenna Hardin 0 0 7 7 0 0 14 NM
LE Just Dance Debbie Bigham 0 0 6 6 0 0 12 NQ

PHR Runnin Outta Moonlight Danna Ash 0 0 5 5 0 0 10 NQ
162 Ladies Country Pleasure Driving

CH SRF Temptress Howard or Portman 7 7 5 5 14 12 50 Q
Res LE Just Dance Debbie Bigham 0 0 6 7 12 14 39 Q

A Classic Veiws Storm Cloud Kelly Egilske 6 5 0 0 10 8 29 NM
Hunterberry Hill So Impressively Sweet Kaycee Lunde 0 0 0 0 8 10 18 NM

Oak Bay Shadowfax Jessie Skerjanec 0 0 7 6 0 0 13 NM
Wingates Essence Of Animation Nicole Ryan 5 6 0 0 0 0 11 NQ



PHR Running Outta Moonlight Danna Ash 0 0 4 4 0 0 8 NQ
163 Gentlemen Country Pleasure Driving

CH SRF Temptress Howard or Portman 6 6 7 7 14 14 54 Q
Daysprings Bambi Dear Nicole Ryan 7 7 0 0 0 0 14 NQ

178 Classic Pleasure Driving, 32&Under

MUTM Divinely Dun Christina Padgett 3 4 6 5 12 14 44 NM
MUTM Small Town Girl Christina Padgett 0 0 5 6 14 12 37 NM

CH Aloha Acres Neon Memory Katherine Gauthier 5 3 7 7 0 0 22 Q
Bigleaps Slicks Bella Luna Deanna Scott 7 6 0 0 0 0 13 NM

Winning Streaks Shot Of Legacy Sheryl Peterson 6 7 0 0 0 0 13 NQ
SRF Divine Heir Katherine Gauthier 4 5 0 0 0 0 9 NQ

179 Classic Pleasure Driving, Over 32-34

Day Hill Unos Cigars Reload Tammy Osgood 0 0 0 0 14 14 28 NQ
Little R Acres Red Velvet Donita Rasmussen 0 0 0 0 12 12 24 NM

Hunterberry Hill Heart Of Josie Lisa Brostad 0 0 7 7 0 0 14 NQ
Scott Creek Chromes Top Gun Deanna Scott 7 7 0 0 0 0 14 NM

Sonoita Lorenza Dorothy Whiteman 6 5 0 0 0 0 11 NQ
PHR Running Outta Moonlight Danna Ash 5 6 0 0 0 0 11 NQ
Chromes Painted Storyteller Joanne Ross 4 4 0 0 0 0 8 NQ

250 Classic Pleasure Driving, Stallions

None Aloha Acres Neon Memory Katherine Gauthier 0 0 7 7 0 0 14 NQ
Winning Streaks Shot of Legacy Sheryl Peterson 7 7 0 0 0 0 14 NQ

251 Classic Pleasure Driving Mares 

CH Sonoita Lorenza Dorothy Whiteman 7 7 0 0 10 14 38 Q
Res Gallery Originals Miss Perphection Cherie Jensen 6 6 0 0 12 8 32 Q

MUTM Divinely Dun Christina Padget 0 0 0 0 14 12 26 NM
MUTM Small Town Girl Christina Padget 0 0 0 0 8 10 18 NM

Hunterberry Hill Heart Of Josie Lisa Brostad 0 0 7 7 0 0 14 NQ
Bigleaps Slicks Bella Luna Deanna Scott 5 5 0 0 0 0 10 NM

249 Classic Pleasure Driving, Geldings

Tie CH TJ Rise Above The Flames Mark Portmann 5 4 6 6 10 12 43 Q



Tie CH Sunnyvale Jess The One I Love Jean Howard 4 7 7 7 12 6 43 Q
Scott Creek Chromes Top Gun Deanna Scott 6 5 0 0 8 10 29 NM
Day Hill Unos Cigars Reload Tammy Osgood 0 0 0 0 14 14 28 NQ

Res Los Arboles Boleros Arrogancia Cherie Jensen 7 6 0 0 6 8 27 Q
Bonsai Run And Dont Look Back Sharon Dickens 3 3 0 0 0 0 6 NQ

154 Ladies Classic Pleasure Driving

CH Sunnyvale Jess The One I Love Jean Howard 7 6 6 4 12 10 45 Q
Scott Creek Chromes Top Gun Deanna Scott 0 0 7 7 10 14 38 NM
Day Hill Unos Cigars Reload Tammy Osgood 0 0 0 0 14 12 26 NQ

Res Aloha Acres Neon Memory Katherine Gauthier 1 1 0 0 8 6 16 Q
Los Arboles Boleros Arringancia Cherie Jensen 0 0 0 0 6 8 14 NQ

MUTM Divinely Dun Christina Padgett 0 0 4 3 4 2 13 NM
LE Salsa Tecate Kim Grist 1 1 5 5 0 0 12 Q

MUTM Small Town Girl Christina Padgett 0 0 3 2 2 4 11 NM
Bigleaps Slicks Bella Luna Deanna Scott 6 4 0 0 0 0 10 NM

Winning Streaks Shot Of Legacy Sheryl Peterson 2 7 0 0 0 0 9 NQ
Oak Bay Salsas Bravado Lisa Brostad 4 5 0 0 0 0 9 NQ

Hunterberry Hill Heart Of Josie Lisa Brostad 0 0 2 6 0 0 8
Sonoita Lorenza Dorothy Whiteman 5 3 0 0 0 0 8 NQ
SRF Divine Heir Katherine Gauthier 3 2 0 0 0 0 5 NQ

155 Gentlemen Classic Pleasure Driving

CH TJ Rise Above The Flames Mark Portmann 6 7 7 7 14 14 55 Q
Chromes Painted Storyteller Joanne Ross 7 6 0 0 0 0 13 NQ

132 Open Roadster

Wingates Infamous Mi Cherie Jensen 6 7 0 0 0 0 13
Dayspring Bambi Dear Nicole Ryan 7 6 0 0 0 0 13

Vintage Farms Twighlight Waltz Wendy Wright 5 5 0 0 0 0 10
176 Ladies Roadster

CH Wingates Infamous Mi Cherie Jensen 6 7 0 0 14 14 41 Q
Oak Bay Shadowfax Jessie Skerjanec 0 0 7 7 0 0 14 NM

Dayspring Bambi Dear Nicole Ryan 7 6 0 0 0 0 13 NQ



171 Open Versatility

CH Wingates Infamous Mi Cherie Jensen 7 7 0 0 14 14 42 Q
Hunterberry Hill So Impressively Sweet Kaycee Lunde 0 0 0 0 12 12 24 NM

195 Open Liberty

CH PHR Runnin Outta Moonlight Danna Ash 7 7 7 7 0 0 28 Q
Oak Bay Simply Sunday Kailee Michelsen 0 0 0 0 14 14 28 NM

Hunterberry Hill Justa Impression Brenna Hardin 0 0 0 0 12 12 24 NM
LE Rebel With A Cause Kim Grist 0 0 6 6 0 0 12 NQ

Indian Peaks Daring Debutante Tammalyn Turner 0 0 0 0 2 2 4 NM
Vintage Farms Jazzed Wright UP Wendy Wright 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 NQ
Vinatge Farms Wrights Isabelle Wendy Wright 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 NQ

110 Open Halter Obstacle

CH Gallery Origonals Miss Perphection Cherie Jensen 7 7 0 0 14 14 42 Q
Res Texas Angels Grand Illusion Lillie Nicol 5 5 7 7 6 6 36 Q

Bonsai Run and Dont Look Back Sharon Dickens 6 6 0 0 12 12 36 Q
Hunterberry HIll Head Over Heels Brenna Hardin 0 0 6 6 8 8 28 NM
Bald Peaks Hurricane in Motion Kailee Michelsen 0 0 0 0 10 10 20 NM
Los Arboles Boleros Arrongancia Cherie Jensen 4 4 0 0 4 4 16 Q
Hunterberry Hill Justa Impression Brenna Hardin 0 0 0 0 2 2 4 NM

105 Open Obstacle Driving

CH Texas Angels Grand Illusion Lillie Nicol 0 0 7 7 14 14 42 Q
Res Wingates Infamous Mi Cherie Jensen 5 5 0 0 12 12 34 Q

Gallery Origonals Miss Perphection Cherie Jensen 6 7 0 0 10 10 33 Q
Bonsai Run And Dont Look Back Sharon Dickens 7 6 0 0 8 8 29 Q

206 Open Hunter

CH Bonsai Run And Dont Look Back Sharon Dickens 5 5 0 0 14 12 36 Q
RES Los Arboles Boleros Arrogancia Cherie Jensen 7 6 0 0 6 8 27 Q

Hunterberry Hill Justa Impression Brenna Hardin 0 0 6 6 8 6 26 NM
Oak Bay Coppin Diamonds with Josie Kailee Michelsen 0 0 0 0 12 14 26 NM

Wingates Infamous Mi Cherie Jensen 6 7 0 0 4 4 21 Q
Texas Angels Grand Illusion Lillie Nicol 0 0 0 0 10 10 20 NQ



Aloha Acres Neon Memory Katherine Gauthier 3 3 4 4 2 2 18 Q
LE Josies Patented Print AJ Ericson 0 0 7 7 2 2 18 NM

Texas Angels Grands Dynamo Peter Nicol 0 0 5 5 0 0 10 NQ
SRF Divine Heir Katherine Gauthier 4 4 0 0 0 0 8 NQ

Hunterberry Hill Head Over Heels Brenna Hardin 0 0 3 3 0 0 6 NM
212 Open Jumper

Hunterberry Hill Head Over Heels Brenna Hardin 0 0 6 6 14 14 40 NM
CH Aloha Acres Neon Memory Katherine Gauthier 0 0 7 7 12 12 38 Q


